TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
EUGENE PIPE, LLC		105/30/2012 1	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OREGON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EP LENDERS II, LLC	
Street Address:	2220 Nugget Way	
City:	Eugene	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97403	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OREGON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3677382	RIDGELINE
Registration Number:	3677800	RIDGELINE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 312-701-8944

Email: ptierney@mayerbrown.com, ipdocket@mayerbrown.com

Correspondent Name: Patrick Tierney PO Box 2828 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690-2828

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13424818
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patrick Tierney
Signature:	/PT/ TRADEMARK

٦Ē **REEL: 005135 FRAME: 0646** 900269644

Date:	10/22/2013
Total Attachments: 4 source=TM Assignment Eugene Pipe to EP Lenders II#page1.tif source=TM Assignment Eugene Pipe to EP Lenders II#page2.tif source=TM Assignment Eugene Pipe to EP Lenders II#page3.tif source=TM Assignment Eugene Pipe to EP Lenders II#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (the "Assignment") is effective as of the 30th day

of May, 2012 ("Effective Date") by and between EUGENE PIPE, LLC, an Oregon limited

liability company having a place of business at 2220 Nugget Way, Eugene, OR 97403 (the

"Assignor") and EP LENDERS II, LLC, an Oregon limited liability company having a place of

business at 2220 Nugget Way, Eugene, OR 97403 (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title, and interest in and to all U.S.

trademarks listed on the attached Exhibit A and incorporated by reference into this Assignment

(collectively, the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign all right, title and interest in and to the

Trademarks to Assignee and Assignee desires to acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest

in, to and under the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with

which the Trademarks are used, pursuant to Section 1.1 of that certain Second Amended

Agreement for Sale and Purchase of Business Assets dated as of December 28, 2011 between

Assignor and Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency

of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to

Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title and

interest in and to the Trademarks together with the goodwill of the business associated with said

Trademarks and registrations thereof, including any rights under common law, and which

include the Trademarks alone or in combination with other words, figures, designs or indicia,

including any rights, title and interest as service marks, Trademarks, trade names and all

A-1

707816117

common law rights connected therewith, together with the goodwill of the business with respect

to which the Trademarks or any such other marks or names have been used and/or registered and

all claims, proceeds and causes of action relating to past, present or future infringement of said

Trademarks or said other marks or names.

Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to record

Assignee, as assignee and owner of any and all of Assignor's joint ownership right in the

Trademarks and to issue to Assignee any renewals of said registration.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at a future date, for no additional consideration

any additional documents that the Assignee reasonably determines are required to reflect the

Assignee's ownership of the Trademarks anywhere in the world.

Assignor will assist in obtaining or providing any further documents which may be

required to confirm chain or title thereto.

This Assignment may be signed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an

original, but together shall constitute a single instrument.

A-2

707816117

In witness of this Assignment, authorized representatives of Assignor and Assignee have executed this Assignment on the date set forth below, but effective as of the Effective Date.

EUGENE PIPE, LLC

By: My A Suke

Name: N. Michael Stickel

Title: Maragua Wenter

Date: 10-12-13

EP LENDERS II, LLC

Name: N. Michael Stickel

Title: Marraguig Wensler

Date: 10 - 11 - 13

EXHIBIT A

I. United States Trademarks

TRADEMARK	REG. NO.
RIDGELINE	3677382
RIDGELINE	3677800

A-4

707816117

RECORDED: 10/22/2013